

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 291 of 2018

Manoj Kumar Jindal @ Bittu **Versus** Bhimsen Gupta

| | |
|------------|--|
| | |
| 16/05/2018 | <p>Shri Kishore Bhaduri, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Shri G.K. Gupta, counsel for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent on merit as well as on I.A. No. as per rules.</p> <p>Shri Gupta, learned counsel would accept notice for respondent No.1.</p> <p>P.F. be paid for service on respondent Nos. 2 to 4 for merit and I.A. No.1.</p> <p>Call for the record.</p> <p>Shri Gupta, learned counsel is allowed 4 weeks time to file reply on I.A. No.1.</p> <p>List this matter in the week commencing from 18th June, 2018.</p> <p>Sd/- Judge Prashant Kumar Mishra</p> <p>Sd/- Judge Ram Prasanna Sharma</p> <p>Akhilesh</p> |

| | |
|--|--|
| | |
|--|--|