

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No.291 of 2018

Manoj Kumar Jindal @ Bittu **Versus** Bhimsen Gupta

28/07/2021	<p>Mr. Sunny Agrawal, counsel for the appellant/s. Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for respondent No.1. Mr. Amit Buxy, counsel for respondent No.3.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted six weeks time to file paper book failing which appeal shall stand automatically dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Manindra Mohan Shrivastava) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Vimla Singh Kapoor) Judge</p>