

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 291 of 2018

Manoj Kumar Jindal @ Bittu **Versus** Bhimsen Gupta & Ors.

Division Bench:-

Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal

06.07.2022	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Manoj Paranjpe with Mr. Navin Shukla counsel for the respondent No.1.</p> <p>Ten days' time is granted to rectify the defect(s) failing which the instant first appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Ankit</p>