

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

FA No. 291 of 2018

Manoj Kumar Jindal @ Bittu **Versus** Bhimsen Gupta & Ors.

Division Bench:-

**Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay K. Agrawal &
Hon'ble Shri Justice Sanjay S. Agrawal**

31.10.2023	<p>Mr. Sabyasachi Bhaduri, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Vedant Shadangi, Advocate, on behalf of Mr. Manoj Paranjpe, counsel for respondent No.1.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue fresh notice to respondent No.4. P.F. and copies within seven days.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Ankit</p>