

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****FA No. 291 of 2018**MANOJ KUMAR JINDAL @ BITTU **versus** BHIMSEN GUPTA**Order Sheet**

28/01/2025	<p>Mr. Khulesh Sahu, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks time to remove the default.</p> <p>List this case <b>after two weeks</b>.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</b></p> <p>Arun</p>