



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

FA No. 291 of 2018

MANOJ KUMAR JINDAL @ BITTU **versus** BHIMSEN GUPTA

Order Sheet

<p>03.12.2025</p> <p>AMIT PATEL</p>	<p>Mr. Harsh Dave, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Ms. Shivangi Agrawal, counsel on behalf of Mr. Anurag Singh, Mr. Suraj Jaiswal, counsel on behalf of Mr. Shamsuddin Mirza and Mr. Moulik Shrivastava, counsel on behalf of Mr. Amit Buxy, counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Heard on I. A. No. 08/2025, which is an application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee.</p> <p>On due consideration and for the reasons assigned in I.A. No. 08/2025, the same is allowed and the delay is hereby condoned subject to payment of cost of Rs. 1,000/- before the High Court Legal Aid Services Committee.</p> <p>Registry is directed to proceed further.</p> <p>SD/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>SD/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p>